
Category Placement by Total Time Match: 2016-07-30
Purgatory 2016

Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State
49er

1 1205 Harley Parkinson 234,01 2
2 1230 Boss H 245,08 4
3 999004 Vic Quazzeem 280,28 10
4 617 Grave Spit 333,96 19

Classic Cowboy
1 999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter 291,37 15
2 999076 Big Hoss 401,72 27

Cowboy
1 999082 Viking with a Gun 318,75 18

Duelist
1 999001 Angelo Siringo 267,99 7
2 1640 Hank Trash 384,17 24

Frontier Cartridge
1 999003 Nashville Frank 224,89 1
2 1206 Shotgun Joe 257,29 5
3 1346 S.Cooper 362,05 22
4 1631 mr Remington 459,40 35

Frontiersman
1 350 Gunsmith 429,59 31
2 1358 Jim Younger 479,96 38
3 1283 Youhill 527,78 40

Gunfighter
1 11 Wild Bull 268,08 8
2 999018 Cold Hand Leo 287,88 12
3 220 Deadwood Walker 357,99 20

Ladies 49er
1 1229 White Angel 274,43 9
2 369 Eagle Sharing Woman 359,65 21
3 999078 Penny Less 452,70 34

Ladys Wrangler
1 1241 Proud Mary 262,86 6
2 999022 Mad Cat with a Gun 304,73 16
3 999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara 446,69 33
4 1315 Colorado Cowgirl 524,12 39

Senior
1 294 Ace Heart 288,00 13
2 999072 Joe Leadbelly 401,51 26
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Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State
3 999005 Kris Chevy 420,72 29

Silver Senior
1 541 Capt´n 384,06 23
2 1359 Dancing Bear 421,91 30
3 999080 Finn Jake 444,82 32
4 512 John Wild 470,31 36
5 318 Lefty 475,61 37

Wrangler
1 351 Ray Heartless 242,96 3
2 1250 Black Walker 285,12 11
3 999079 Old Leo 317,34 17
4 999066 Crazy Bull 398,61 25
5 1652 Moosehead 408,86 28

Young Gun
1 190 Tombstone Tim 290,20 14
2 999071 Black River Belle 607,11 41
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Clean Shooters Match: 2016-07-30
Purgatory 2016No Misses or Procedurals 9Total Clean Shooters

SASS Num Alias Category Final Time State
Rank 
Finish

Time 
Finish

1250 Black Walker Wrangler 285,12 1211
1230 Boss H 49er 245,08 34
1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior 421,91 3130
1205 Harley Parkinson 49er 234,01 22
1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman 479,96 3638

318 Lefty Silver Senior 475,61 3937
999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge 224,89 11

1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler 262,86 56
999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 291,37 1615
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2016-07-30 Purgatory 2016 Spring City Bountyhunters & Black River Rangers 2016-07-30
Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final

Stage 1
M P B Final

Stage 2
M P B Final

Stage 3
M P B Final

Stage 4
M P B Final

Stage 5
Catagory AliasFinish

Cat 
Finish

Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge1 224,89 0 0 0 21,31 0 0 0 22,17 0 0 0 18,38 0 0 0 24,95 0 0 0 22,89 Nashville Frank11
Harley Parkinson 49er2 234,01 0 0 0 20,94 0 0 0 25,7 0 0 0 22,82 0 0 0 25,73 0 0 0 23,81 Harley Parkinson21
Ray Heartless Wrangler3 242,96 0 0 0 28,48 0 0 0 55,66 0 0 0 16,44 0 0 0 27,86 0 0 0 17,75 Ray Heartless31
Boss H 49er4 245,08 0 0 0 19,81 0 0 0 28,64 0 0 0 25,84 0 0 0 27,89 0 0 0 26,32 Boss H42
Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge5 257,29 0 0 0 20,73 4 0 0 35,58 0 0 0 25,28 0 0 0 24,56 0 0 0 26,44 Shotgun Joe52
Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler6 262,86 0 0 0 20,75 0 0 0 27,95 0 0 0 21,8 0 0 0 38,06 0 0 0 25,97 Proud Mary61
Angelo Siringo Duelist7 267,99 0 0 0 23,32 0 0 0 26,08 0 0 0 24,14 0 0 0 32,69 0 0 0 25,85 Angelo Siringo71
Wild Bull Gunfighter8 268,08 0 0 0 22,66 0 0 0 22,88 2 0 0 28,43 0 0 0 29,69 1 1 0 35,76 Wild Bull81
White Angel Ladies 49er9 274,43 0 0 0 21,03 0 0 0 27,51 0 0 0 24,45 0 0 0 31,99 1 0 0 29,88 White Angel91
Vic Quazzeem 49er10 280,28 1 0 0 28,84 0 0 0 29,91 0 0 0 23,07 0 0 0 32,1 0 1 0 35,74 Vic Quazzeem103
Black Walker Wrangler11 285,12 0 0 0 21,8 0 0 0 33,75 0 0 0 23,5 0 0 0 31,56 0 0 0 28,06 Black Walker112
Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter12 287,88 0 0 0 22,36 0 0 0 34,02 1 1 0 37,02 0 0 0 27,03 1 0 0 28,92 Cold Hand Leo122
Ace Heart Senior13 288 0 0 0 25,23 0 0 0 29,81 0 0 0 22,63 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 26,95 Ace Heart131
Tombstone Tim Young Gun14 290,2 1 0 0 41,42 0 0 0 31,74 0 0 0 23,08 0 0 0 28,2 0 0 0 24,45 Tombstone Tim141
Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy15 291,37 0 0 0 34,25 0 0 0 29,36 0 0 0 21,92 0 0 0 29,2 0 0 0 29,71 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter151
Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler16 304,73 0 0 0 18,24 0 0 0 24,25 0 0 0 18,18 0 0 0 23,51 0 0 0 22,75 Mad Cat with a Gun162
Old Leo Wrangler17 317,34 0 0 0 24,1 2 0 0 45,16 1 0 0 33,07 0 0 0 33,88 0 0 0 27,95 Old Leo173
Viking with a Gun Cowboy18 318,75 1 1 0 41,99 0 0 0 35,18 0 0 0 28,45 0 0 0 40,25 0 0 0 27,6 Viking with a Gun181
Grave Spit 49er19 333,96 0 0 0 25,75 0 0 0 37,36 0 0 0 27,06 0 0 0 35,71 0 0 0 28,87 Grave Spit194
Deadwood Walker Gunfighter20 357,99 1 0 0 26,09 1 1 0 51,87 0 0 0 25,05 0 0 0 49,11 1 0 0 30,06 Deadwood Walker203
Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er21 359,65 1 0 0 28,18 0 0 0 27,53 1 0 0 36,26 0 0 0 31,85 0 1 0 59,18 Eagle Sharing Woman212
S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge22 362,05 0 0 0 34,6 0 0 0 34,58 0 0 0 26,28 0 0 0 31,3 0 0 0 36,37 S.Cooper223
Capt´n Silver Senior23 384,06 0 0 0 34,18 0 0 0 42,12 0 0 0 31,57 0 0 0 50,01 0 1 0 39,16 Capt´n231
Hank Trash Duelist24 384,17 1 0 0 36,42 0 0 0 43,9 0 0 0 37,6 0 0 0 54,4 0 0 0 36,34 Hank Trash242
Crazy Bull Wrangler25 398,61 0 0 0 26,36 0 0 0 49,96 1 1 0 54,23 0 0 0 54,05 0 0 0 35,19 Crazy Bull254
Joe Leadbelly Senior26 401,51 4 0 0 55,31 1 0 0 47,83 0 0 0 30,39 0 0 0 37,82 0 0 0 36,73 Joe Leadbelly262
Big Hoss Classic Cowboy27 401,72 0 0 0 36,69 0 0 0 45,57 0 0 0 33,02 0 0 0 50,74 0 0 0 37,28 Big Hoss272
Moosehead Wrangler28 408,86 0 0 0 29,36 1 0 0 44,22 0 0 0 31,27 1 0 0 55,85 0 0 0 35,92 Moosehead285
Kris Chevy Senior29 420,72 0 0 0 34,3 0 0 0 47,12 0 0 0 43,64 0 0 0 47,17 0 0 0 48,37 Kris Chevy293
Dancing Bear Silver Senior30 421,91 0 0 0 46,4 0 0 0 42,71 0 0 0 41,33 0 0 0 46,64 0 0 0 39,93 Dancing Bear302
Gunsmith Frontiersman31 429,59 0 0 0 39,36 0 0 0 36,28 0 0 0 38,63 0 0 0 62,92 0 0 0 39,07 Gunsmith311
Finn Jake Silver Senior32 444,82 0 1 0 56,13 0 0 0 48,31 0 0 0 33,64 0 0 0 63,42 0 0 0 37,65 Finn Jake323
Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler33 446,69 1 0 0 53,18 0 0 0 50,78 0 0 0 33,15 0 0 0 50,18 0 0 0 36,88 Katie Scarlett O'Hara333
Penny Less Ladies 49er34 452,7 1 0 0 37,3 0 0 0 41,02 0 0 0 34,65 0 0 0 61,7 0 1 0 60,77 Penny Less343
mr Remington Frontier Cartridge35 459,4 0 0 0 36,3 1 0 0 57,52 0 0 0 41,95 0 0 0 54,91 0 0 0 42,38 mr Remington354
John Wild Silver Senior36 470,31 0 0 0 24,31 0 1 0 47,36 0 0 0 28,42 0 0 0 150 0 1 0 49,56 John Wild364
Lefty Silver Senior37 475,61 0 0 0 56,05 0 0 0 52,25 0 0 0 42,61 0 0 0 58,02 0 0 0 47,63 Lefty375
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2016-07-30 Purgatory 2016 Spring City Bountyhunters & Black River Rangers
Alias State Total M P B Final

Stage 6
M P B Final

Stage 7
M P B Final

Stage 8
M P B Final

Stage 9
M P B Final

Stage 10
Number Catagory

Nashville Frank 999003 Frontier Cartridge 224,89 0 0 0 21,21 0 0 0 23,92 0 0 0 18,7 0 0 0 26,3 0 0 1 25,06
Harley Parkinson 1205 49er 234,01 0 0 0 20,99 0 0 0 20,89 0 0 0 20,55 0 0 0 27,32 0 0 1 25,26
Ray Heartless 351 Wrangler 242,96 0 0 0 16,43 0 0 0 17,08 0 0 0 15,18 1 0 0 29,02 0 0 1 19,06
Boss H 1230 49er 245,08 0 0 0 19,11 0 0 0 24,97 0 0 0 19,12 0 0 0 29,1 0 0 1 24,28
Shotgun Joe 1206 Frontier Cartridge 257,29 0 0 0 19,47 0 1 0 35,17 0 0 0 22,86 0 0 0 24,71 0 0 1 22,49
Proud Mary 1241 Ladys Wrangler 262,86 0 0 0 20,84 0 0 0 22,96 0 0 0 27,14 0 0 0 29,88 0 0 1 27,51
Angelo Siringo 999001 Duelist 267,99 0 0 0 23,82 0 0 0 23,99 0 0 0 20,8 1 0 0 36,03 0 0 1 31,27
Wild Bull 11 Gunfighter 268,08 0 0 0 21,65 1 0 0 25,35 1 0 0 36,72 0 0 0 23,8 0 0 1 21,14
White Angel 1229 Ladies 49er 274,43 0 0 0 26,31 0 0 0 25,63 1 0 0 26,25 2 0 0 31,66 0 0 1 29,72
Vic Quazzeem 999004 49er 280,28 0 0 0 25,14 0 0 0 26,69 0 0 0 21,89 0 0 0 29,29 0 0 1 27,61
Black Walker 1250 Wrangler 285,12 0 0 0 27,75 0 0 0 26,26 0 0 0 25,04 0 0 0 35,18 0 0 1 32,22
Cold Hand Leo 999018 Gunfighter 287,88 1 0 0 31,05 0 0 0 32,2 0 0 0 20,41 0 0 0 28,27 0 0 1 26,6
Ace Heart 294 Senior 288 0 0 0 23,98 2 0 0 45,01 0 0 0 21,46 0 0 0 27,04 0 0 1 33,89
Tombstone Tim 190 Young Gun 290,2 0 0 0 22,38 0 1 0 35,52 0 0 0 22,52 0 0 0 29,13 0 0 1 31,76
Samuel the Bandit Carpenter 999075 Classic Cowboy 291,37 0 0 0 25,61 0 0 0 34,08 0 0 0 22,08 0 0 0 31,49 0 0 1 33,67
Mad Cat with a Gun 999022 Ladys Wrangler 304,73 0 0 0 21,73 0 1 0 42,3 0 0 0 53,37 0 0 0 51,82 0 0 1 28,58
Old Leo 999079 Wrangler 317,34 1 0 0 31,46 0 0 0 24,34 1 0 0 34,98 0 0 0 31,14 0 0 1 31,26
Viking with a Gun 999082 Cowboy 318,75 0 0 0 26,93 0 0 0 28,85 1 0 0 25,91 0 0 0 35,74 0 0 1 27,85
Grave Spit 617 49er 333,96 0 0 0 28,68 0 0 0 30,44 4 0 0 41,25 0 0 0 38,95 0 0 0 39,89
Deadwood Walker 220 Gunfighter 357,99 0 0 0 37,79 1 0 0 37,71 2 0 0 39,36 0 0 0 29,03 1 0 1 31,92
Eagle Sharing Woman 369 Ladies 49er 359,65 1 1 0 43,49 0 0 0 32,82 0 0 0 27,8 0 0 0 33,44 0 0 1 39,1
S.Cooper 1346 Frontier Cartridge 362,05 2 0 0 54,54 1 0 0 40,32 0 0 0 31,73 0 0 0 40,62 0 0 1 31,71
Capt´n 541 Silver Senior 384,06 0 0 0 26,97 0 0 0 32,2 0 1 0 43,42 0 0 0 42,87 0 0 1 41,56
Hank Trash 1640 Duelist 384,17 1 0 0 38,1 0 0 0 30,57 0 0 0 30,92 0 0 0 43,53 0 0 1 32,39
Crazy Bull 999066 Wrangler 398,61 0 0 0 32,64 0 0 0 32,78 0 0 0 27,14 0 0 0 37,82 0 0 1 48,44
Joe Leadbelly 999072 Senior 401,51 0 0 0 31,8 0 0 0 30,67 0 0 0 31,15 0 1 0 53,28 0 0 1 46,53
Big Hoss 999076 Classic Cowboy 401,72 0 0 0 35,11 0 0 0 33,6 0 0 0 34,97 1 0 0 42,68 0 0 1 52,06
Moosehead 1652 Wrangler 408,86 2 0 0 47,84 1 0 0 44,85 0 0 0 31,37 0 0 0 37,13 0 0 1 51,05
Kris Chevy 999005 Senior 420,72 0 0 0 35,55 0 0 0 48,66 0 0 0 29,02 0 0 0 40,21 0 0 1 46,68
Dancing Bear 1359 Silver Senior 421,91 0 0 0 36,77 0 0 0 46,5 0 0 0 32,84 0 0 0 40,89 0 0 1 47,9
Gunsmith 350 Frontiersman 429,59 0 0 0 32,09 0 0 0 34,35 3 0 0 47,64 0 0 0 46,77 0 0 1 52,48
Finn Jake 999080 Silver Senior 444,82 0 0 0 36,64 0 0 0 37,79 0 0 0 32,76 0 0 0 45,94 0 0 1 52,54
Katie Scarlett O'Hara 999077 Ladys Wrangler 446,69 1 0 0 42,73 0 0 0 37,94 0 0 0 32,06 0 0 0 46,51 1 0 1 63,28
Penny Less 999078 Ladies 49er 452,7 0 0 0 36,68 0 0 0 50,35 0 0 0 30,26 0 0 0 40,93 0 0 1 59,04
mr Remington 1631 Frontier Cartridge 459,4 0 0 0 44,49 0 0 0 38,44 0 0 0 37,5 0 0 0 52,14 0 0 1 53,77
John Wild 512 Silver Senior 470,31 0 0 0 39,34 0 0 0 33,22 0 0 0 26,29 0 0 0 33,82 0 0 1 37,99
Lefty 318 Silver Senior 475,61 0 0 0 38,24 0 0 0 38,1 0 0 0 40,27 0 0 0 50,67 0 0 1 51,77
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Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final
Stage 1

M P B Final
Stage 2

M P B Final
Stage 3

M P B Final
Stage 4

M P B Final
Stage 5

Catagory AliasFinish
Cat 

Finish
Jim Younger Frontiersman38 479,96 0 0 0 35,19 0 0 0 44,29 0 0 0 41,48 0 0 0 78,31 0 0 0 44,6 Jim Younger382
Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler39 524,12 0 1 0 52,89 0 0 0 76,85 0 0 0 40,36 1 0 0 72,12 0 0 0 40,7 Colorado Cowgirl394
Youhill Frontiersman40 527,78 1 0 0 39,18 0 0 0 58,9 0 0 0 49,84 0 0 0 57,72 0 0 0 41,46 Youhill403
Black River Belle Young Gun41 607,11 0 0 0 37,56 1 0 0 63,87 0 0 0 40,12 0 0 0 75,58 1 0 0 51,81 Black River Belle412
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Alias State Total M P B Final
Stage 6

M P B Final
Stage 7

M P B Final
Stage 8

M P B Final
Stage 9

M P B Final
Stage 10

Number Catagory
Jim Younger 1358 Frontiersman 479,96 0 0 0 38,25 0 0 0 37,56 0 0 0 42,91 0 0 0 63,1 0 0 1 54,27
Colorado Cowgirl 1315 Ladys Wrangler 524,12 1 1 0 68,53 0 0 0 43,76 0 0 0 37,52 0 0 0 42,93 0 0 1 48,46
Youhill 1283 Frontiersman 527,78 2 0 0 89 0 0 0 35,26 0 0 0 44,95 0 0 0 48,44 1 0 1 63,03
Black River Belle 999071 Young Gun 607,11 0 0 0 38,03 10 0 0 98,13 0 0 0 37,57 0 0 0 68,9 0 0 1 95,54
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Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 2016-07-30
Purgatory 2016

Overall 
Time Finish

SASS 
Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 
Finish StateGender

1 999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge 224,89 1M
2 1205 Harley Parkinson 49er 234,01 1M
3 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 242,96 1M
4 1230 Boss H 49er 245,08 2M
5 1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge 257,29 2M
6 1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler 262,86 1F
7 999001 Angelo Siringo Duelist 267,99 1M
8 11 Wild Bull Gunfighter 268,08 1M
9 1229 White Angel Ladies 49er 274,43 1F

10 999004 Vic Quazzeem 49er 280,28 3M
11 1250 Black Walker Wrangler 285,12 2M
12 999018 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 287,88 2M
13 294 Ace Heart Senior 288,00 1M
14 190 Tombstone Tim Young Gun 290,20 1M
15 999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 291,37 1M
16 999022 Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler 304,73 2F
17 999079 Old Leo Wrangler 317,34 3M
18 999082 Viking with a Gun Cowboy 318,75 1M
19 617 Grave Spit 49er 333,96 4M
20 220 Deadwood Walker Gunfighter 357,99 3M
21 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er 359,65 2F
22 1346 S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge 362,05 3M
23 541 Capt´n Silver Senior 384,06 1M
24 1640 Hank Trash Duelist 384,17 2M
25 999066 Crazy Bull Wrangler 398,61 4M
26 999072 Joe Leadbelly Senior 401,51 2M
27 999076 Big Hoss Classic Cowboy 401,72 2M
28 1652 Moosehead Wrangler 408,86 5M
29 999005 Kris Chevy Senior 420,72 3M
30 1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior 421,91 2M
31 350 Gunsmith Frontiersman 429,59 1M
32 999080 Finn Jake Silver Senior 444,82 3M
33 999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler 446,69 3F
34 999078 Penny Less Ladies 49er 452,70 3F
35 1631 mr Remington Frontier Cartridge 459,40 4M
36 512 John Wild Silver Senior 470,31 4M
37 318 Lefty Silver Senior 475,61 5M
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Overall 
Time Finish

SASS 
Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 
Finish StateGender

38 1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman 479,96 2M
39 1315 Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler 524,12 4F
40 1283 Youhill Frontiersman 527,78 3M
41 999071 Black River Belle Young Gun 607,11 2F
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SPEED TEAM EVENT 

 Team    Miss                 Total time

     

1. Russian Cowboys: Mad Cat with a Gun, Crazy Bull, Jim  Younger 0/0 21,93 

2. Torsby Desperados: Ace Heart, Eagle Sharing Woman, John Wild 0/0 23,42 

3. Pikachu Killers: Moosehead, Youhill, Hank Trash  0/0 23,75 

4. Smokin Barrels Posse: White Angel, Boss H, Black Walker 1/5 24,08 

5. Team Viking: Viking with a Gun, Old Leo, Pennyless 2/10 33,93 

6. Dynamite Cowboys: Tombstone Tim, Jim Younger, S.Cooper 3/15 37,90 

7. Pikachu Killers II: Jim Younger, Youhill, Hank Trash  2/10 40,84 

8. Purgatory Paraders: Tombstone Tim, Deadwood Walker, Wild Bull 8/40 88,21 



Side Match
Speed Pistol Won,Bought Time+Miss

I Bought It
Place Final Score Miss Raw Time

3513,8 Ray Heartless1 0 3,8
12304,3 Boss H2 0 4,3

9990034,66 Nashville Frank3 0 4,66
12295,17 White Angel4 0 5,17

9990225,47 Mad Cat with a Gun5 0 5,47
9990045,98 Vic Quazzeem6 0 5,98
9990826 Viking with a Gun7 0 6

12506,15 Black Walker8 0 6,15
9990186,15 Cold Hand Leo8 0 6,15

2947,24 Ace Heart9 0 7,24
12417,42 Proud Mary10 0 7,42

9990668,59 Crazy Bull11 0 8,59
119,95 Wild Bull12 1 4,95

134612,05 S.Cooper13 0 12,05
36916,26 Eagle Sharing Woman14 2 6,26
51218,58 John Wild15 2 8,58

99907719,99 Katie Scarlett O'Hara16 2 9,99
120523,79 Harley Parkinson17 4 3,79

22024,61 Deadwood Walker18 4 4,61
Speed Rifle Won,Bought Time+Miss

I Bought It
Place Final Score Miss Raw Time

3512,52 Ray Heartless1 0 2,52
9990032,9 Nashville Frank2 0 2,9
9990222,99 Mad Cat with a Gun3 0 2,99

12293,86 White Angel4 0 3,86
12413,86 Proud Mary4 0 3,86
12054,06 Harley Parkinson5 0 4,06

9990824,17 Viking with a Gun6 0 4,17
9990184,24 Cold Hand Leo7 0 4,24

5124,74 John Wild8 0 4,74
2944,84 Ace Heart9 0 4,84
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9990766,12 Big Hoss10 0 6,12
13157,67 Colorado Cowgirl11 0 7,67
13469,4 S.Cooper12 1 4,4

99906610,95 Crazy Bull13 1 5,95
35012,25 Gunsmith14 1 7,25

99907724,49 Katie Scarlett O'Hara15 4 4,49
Speed Shotgun Won,Bought Time+Miss

I Bought It
Place Final Score Miss Raw Time

3514,91 Ray Heartless1 0 4,91
9990224,96 Mad Cat with a Gun2 0 4,96

12295,92 White Angel3 0 5,92
9990036,25 Nashville Frank4 0 6,25

3506,26 Gunsmith5 0 6,26
2206,33 Deadwood Walker6 0 6,33

16406,45 Hank Trash7 0 6,45
13466,63 S.Cooper8 0 6,63

1907,23 Tombstone Tim9 0 7,23
9990828,05 Viking with a Gun10 0 8,05
9990668,43 Crazy Bull11 0 8,43
9990188,61 Cold Hand Leo12 0 8,61

2949,49 Ace Heart13 0 9,49
12059,95 Harley Parkinson14 1 4,95

99907711,36 Katie Scarlett O'Hara15 0 11,36
124111,44 Proud Mary16 1 6,44

36915,79 Eagle Sharing Woman17 2 5,79
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Stage Placement by Time Match: 2016-07-30
Purgatory 2016

SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State
1Stage

999022 Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler18,241
1230 Boss H 49er19,812
1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge20,733
1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler20,754
1205 Harley Parkinson 49er20,945
1229 White Angel Ladies 49er21,036

999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge21,317
1250 Black Walker Wrangler21,808

999018 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter22,369
11 Wild Bull Gunfighter22,6610

999001 Angelo Siringo Duelist23,3211
999079 Old Leo Wrangler24,1012

512 John Wild Silver Senior24,3113
294 Ace Heart Senior25,2314
617 Grave Spit 49er25,7515
220 Deadwood Walker Gunfighter26,0916

999066 Crazy Bull Wrangler26,3617
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er28,1818
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler28,4819

999004 Vic Quazzeem 49er28,8420
1652 Moosehead Wrangler29,3621

541 Capt´n Silver Senior34,1822
999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy34,2523
999005 Kris Chevy Senior34,3024

1346 S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge34,6025
1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman35,1926
1631 mr Remington Frontier Cartridge36,3027
1640 Hank Trash Duelist36,4228

999076 Big Hoss Classic Cowboy36,6929
999078 Penny Less Ladies 49er37,3030
999071 Black River Belle Young Gun37,5631

1283 Youhill Frontiersman39,1832
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman39,3633
190 Tombstone Tim Young Gun41,4234

999082 Viking with a Gun Cowboy41,9935
1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior46,4036
1315 Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler52,8937

999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler53,1838
999072 Joe Leadbelly Senior55,3139

318 Lefty Silver Senior56,0540
999080 Finn Jake Silver Senior56,1341

2Stage
999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge22,171

11 Wild Bull Gunfighter22,882
999022 Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler24,253

1205 Harley Parkinson 49er25,704
999001 Angelo Siringo Duelist26,085
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SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State
1229 White Angel Ladies 49er27,516

369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er27,537
1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler27,958
1230 Boss H 49er28,649

999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy29,3610
294 Ace Heart Senior29,8111

999004 Vic Quazzeem 49er29,9112
190 Tombstone Tim Young Gun31,7413

1250 Black Walker Wrangler33,7514
999018 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter34,0215

1346 S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge34,5816
999082 Viking with a Gun Cowboy35,1817

1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge35,5818
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman36,2819
617 Grave Spit 49er37,3620

999078 Penny Less Ladies 49er41,0221
541 Capt´n Silver Senior42,1222

1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior42,7123
1640 Hank Trash Duelist43,9024
1652 Moosehead Wrangler44,2225
1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman44,2926

999079 Old Leo Wrangler45,1627
999076 Big Hoss Classic Cowboy45,5728
999005 Kris Chevy Senior47,1229

512 John Wild Silver Senior47,3630
999072 Joe Leadbelly Senior47,8331
999080 Finn Jake Silver Senior48,3132
999066 Crazy Bull Wrangler49,9633
999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler50,7834

220 Deadwood Walker Gunfighter51,8735
318 Lefty Silver Senior52,2536
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler55,6637

1631 mr Remington Frontier Cartridge57,5238
1283 Youhill Frontiersman58,9039

999071 Black River Belle Young Gun63,8740
1315 Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler76,8541

3Stage
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler16,441

999022 Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler18,182
999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge18,383

1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler21,804
999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy21,925

294 Ace Heart Senior22,636
1205 Harley Parkinson 49er22,827

999004 Vic Quazzeem 49er23,078
190 Tombstone Tim Young Gun23,089

1250 Black Walker Wrangler23,5010
999001 Angelo Siringo Duelist24,1411

1229 White Angel Ladies 49er24,4512
220 Deadwood Walker Gunfighter25,0513

1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge25,2814
1230 Boss H 49er25,8415

den 30 juli 2016 Page 2 of 9Match Date



Page 2 of 9



SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State
1346 S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge26,2816

617 Grave Spit 49er27,0617
512 John Wild Silver Senior28,4218

11 Wild Bull Gunfighter28,4319
999082 Viking with a Gun Cowboy28,4520
999072 Joe Leadbelly Senior30,3921

1652 Moosehead Wrangler31,2722
541 Capt´n Silver Senior31,5723

999076 Big Hoss Classic Cowboy33,0224
999079 Old Leo Wrangler33,0725
999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler33,1526
999080 Finn Jake Silver Senior33,6427
999078 Penny Less Ladies 49er34,6528

369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er36,2629
999018 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter37,0230

1640 Hank Trash Duelist37,6031
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman38,6332

999071 Black River Belle Young Gun40,1233
1315 Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler40,3634
1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior41,3335
1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman41,4836
1631 mr Remington Frontier Cartridge41,9537

318 Lefty Silver Senior42,6138
999005 Kris Chevy Senior43,6439

1283 Youhill Frontiersman49,8440
999066 Crazy Bull Wrangler54,2341

4Stage
999022 Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler23,511

1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge24,562
999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge24,953

1205 Harley Parkinson 49er25,734
999018 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter27,035

351 Ray Heartless Wrangler27,866
1230 Boss H 49er27,897

190 Tombstone Tim Young Gun28,208
999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy29,209

11 Wild Bull Gunfighter29,6910
1346 S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge31,3011
1250 Black Walker Wrangler31,5612

369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er31,8513
1229 White Angel Ladies 49er31,9914

294 Ace Heart Senior32,0015
999004 Vic Quazzeem 49er32,1016
999001 Angelo Siringo Duelist32,6917
999079 Old Leo Wrangler33,8818

617 Grave Spit 49er35,7119
999072 Joe Leadbelly Senior37,8220

1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler38,0621
999082 Viking with a Gun Cowboy40,2522

1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior46,6423
999005 Kris Chevy Senior47,1724

220 Deadwood Walker Gunfighter49,1125
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541 Capt´n Silver Senior50,0126

999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler50,1827
999076 Big Hoss Classic Cowboy50,7428
999066 Crazy Bull Wrangler54,0529

1640 Hank Trash Duelist54,4030
1631 mr Remington Frontier Cartridge54,9131
1652 Moosehead Wrangler55,8532
1283 Youhill Frontiersman57,7233

318 Lefty Silver Senior58,0234
999078 Penny Less Ladies 49er61,7035

350 Gunsmith Frontiersman62,9236
999080 Finn Jake Silver Senior63,4237

1315 Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler72,1238
999071 Black River Belle Young Gun75,5839

1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman78,3140
512 John Wild Silver Senior150,0041

5Stage
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler17,751

999022 Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler22,752
999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge22,893

1205 Harley Parkinson 49er23,814
190 Tombstone Tim Young Gun24,455

999001 Angelo Siringo Duelist25,856
1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler25,977
1230 Boss H 49er26,328
1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge26,449

294 Ace Heart Senior26,9510
999082 Viking with a Gun Cowboy27,6011
999079 Old Leo Wrangler27,9512

1250 Black Walker Wrangler28,0613
617 Grave Spit 49er28,8714

999018 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter28,9215
999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy29,7116

1229 White Angel Ladies 49er29,8817
220 Deadwood Walker Gunfighter30,0618

999066 Crazy Bull Wrangler35,1919
999004 Vic Quazzeem 49er35,7420

11 Wild Bull Gunfighter35,7621
1652 Moosehead Wrangler35,9222
1640 Hank Trash Duelist36,3423
1346 S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge36,3724

999072 Joe Leadbelly Senior36,7325
999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler36,8826
999076 Big Hoss Classic Cowboy37,2827
999080 Finn Jake Silver Senior37,6528

350 Gunsmith Frontiersman39,0729
541 Capt´n Silver Senior39,1630

1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior39,9331
1315 Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler40,7032
1283 Youhill Frontiersman41,4633
1631 mr Remington Frontier Cartridge42,3834
1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman44,6035
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318 Lefty Silver Senior47,6336

999005 Kris Chevy Senior48,3737
512 John Wild Silver Senior49,5638

999071 Black River Belle Young Gun51,8139
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er59,1840

999078 Penny Less Ladies 49er60,7741

6Stage
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler16,431

1230 Boss H 49er19,112
1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge19,473
1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler20,844
1205 Harley Parkinson 49er20,995

999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge21,216
11 Wild Bull Gunfighter21,657

999022 Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler21,738
190 Tombstone Tim Young Gun22,389

999001 Angelo Siringo Duelist23,8210
294 Ace Heart Senior23,9811

999004 Vic Quazzeem 49er25,1412
999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy25,6113

1229 White Angel Ladies 49er26,3114
999082 Viking with a Gun Cowboy26,9315

541 Capt´n Silver Senior26,9716
1250 Black Walker Wrangler27,7517

617 Grave Spit 49er28,6818
999018 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter31,0519
999079 Old Leo Wrangler31,4620
999072 Joe Leadbelly Senior31,8021

350 Gunsmith Frontiersman32,0922
999066 Crazy Bull Wrangler32,6423
999076 Big Hoss Classic Cowboy35,1124
999005 Kris Chevy Senior35,5525
999080 Finn Jake Silver Senior36,6426
999078 Penny Less Ladies 49er36,6827

1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior36,7728
220 Deadwood Walker Gunfighter37,7929

999071 Black River Belle Young Gun38,0330
1640 Hank Trash Duelist38,1031

318 Lefty Silver Senior38,2432
1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman38,2533

512 John Wild Silver Senior39,3434
999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler42,7335

369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er43,4936
1631 mr Remington Frontier Cartridge44,4937
1652 Moosehead Wrangler47,8438
1346 S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge54,5439
1315 Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler68,5340
1283 Youhill Frontiersman89,0041

7Stage
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler17,081
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1205 Harley Parkinson 49er20,892
1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler22,963

999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge23,924
999001 Angelo Siringo Duelist23,995
999079 Old Leo Wrangler24,346

1230 Boss H 49er24,977
11 Wild Bull Gunfighter25,358

1229 White Angel Ladies 49er25,639
1250 Black Walker Wrangler26,2610

999004 Vic Quazzeem 49er26,6911
999082 Viking with a Gun Cowboy28,8512

617 Grave Spit 49er30,4413
1640 Hank Trash Duelist30,5714

999072 Joe Leadbelly Senior30,6715
541 Capt´n Silver Senior32,2016

999018 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter32,2016
999066 Crazy Bull Wrangler32,7817

369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er32,8218
512 John Wild Silver Senior33,2219

999076 Big Hoss Classic Cowboy33,6020
999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy34,0821

350 Gunsmith Frontiersman34,3522
1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge35,1723
1283 Youhill Frontiersman35,2624

190 Tombstone Tim Young Gun35,5225
1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman37,5626

220 Deadwood Walker Gunfighter37,7127
999080 Finn Jake Silver Senior37,7928
999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler37,9429

318 Lefty Silver Senior38,1030
1631 mr Remington Frontier Cartridge38,4431
1346 S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge40,3232

999022 Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler42,3033
1315 Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler43,7634
1652 Moosehead Wrangler44,8535

294 Ace Heart Senior45,0136
1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior46,5037

999005 Kris Chevy Senior48,6638
999078 Penny Less Ladies 49er50,3539
999071 Black River Belle Young Gun98,1340

8Stage
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler15,181

999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge18,702
1230 Boss H 49er19,123

999018 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter20,414
1205 Harley Parkinson 49er20,555

999001 Angelo Siringo Duelist20,806
294 Ace Heart Senior21,467

999004 Vic Quazzeem 49er21,898
999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy22,089

190 Tombstone Tim Young Gun22,5210
1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge22,8611

den 30 juli 2016 Page 6 of 9Match Date



Page 6 of 9



SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State
1250 Black Walker Wrangler25,0412

999082 Viking with a Gun Cowboy25,9113
1229 White Angel Ladies 49er26,2514

512 John Wild Silver Senior26,2915
999066 Crazy Bull Wrangler27,1416

1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler27,1416
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er27,8017

999005 Kris Chevy Senior29,0218
999078 Penny Less Ladies 49er30,2619

1640 Hank Trash Duelist30,9220
999072 Joe Leadbelly Senior31,1521

1652 Moosehead Wrangler31,3722
1346 S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge31,7323

999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler32,0624
999080 Finn Jake Silver Senior32,7625

1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior32,8426
999076 Big Hoss Classic Cowboy34,9727
999079 Old Leo Wrangler34,9828

11 Wild Bull Gunfighter36,7229
1631 mr Remington Frontier Cartridge37,5030
1315 Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler37,5231

999071 Black River Belle Young Gun37,5732
220 Deadwood Walker Gunfighter39,3633
318 Lefty Silver Senior40,2734
617 Grave Spit 49er41,2535

1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman42,9136
541 Capt´n Silver Senior43,4237

1283 Youhill Frontiersman44,9538
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman47,6439

999022 Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler53,3740

9Stage
11 Wild Bull Gunfighter23,801

1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge24,712
999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge26,303

294 Ace Heart Senior27,044
1205 Harley Parkinson 49er27,325

999018 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter28,276
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler29,027
220 Deadwood Walker Gunfighter29,038

1230 Boss H 49er29,109
190 Tombstone Tim Young Gun29,1310

999004 Vic Quazzeem 49er29,2911
1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler29,8812

999079 Old Leo Wrangler31,1413
999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy31,4914

1229 White Angel Ladies 49er31,6615
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er33,4416
512 John Wild Silver Senior33,8217

1250 Black Walker Wrangler35,1818
999082 Viking with a Gun Cowboy35,7419
999001 Angelo Siringo Duelist36,0320

1652 Moosehead Wrangler37,1321
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999066 Crazy Bull Wrangler37,8222

617 Grave Spit 49er38,9523
999005 Kris Chevy Senior40,2124

1346 S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge40,6225
1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior40,8926

999078 Penny Less Ladies 49er40,9327
999076 Big Hoss Classic Cowboy42,6828

541 Capt´n Silver Senior42,8729
1315 Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler42,9330
1640 Hank Trash Duelist43,5331

999080 Finn Jake Silver Senior45,9432
999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler46,5133

350 Gunsmith Frontiersman46,7734
1283 Youhill Frontiersman48,4435

318 Lefty Silver Senior50,6736
999022 Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler51,8237

1631 mr Remington Frontier Cartridge52,1438
999072 Joe Leadbelly Senior53,2839

1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman63,1040
999071 Black River Belle Young Gun68,9041

10Stage
351 Ray Heartless Wrangler19,061

11 Wild Bull Gunfighter21,142
1206 Shotgun Joe Frontier Cartridge22,493
1230 Boss H 49er24,284

999003 Nashville Frank Frontier Cartridge25,065
1205 Harley Parkinson 49er25,266

999018 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter26,607
1241 Proud Mary Ladys Wrangler27,518

999004 Vic Quazzeem 49er27,619
999082 Viking with a Gun Cowboy27,8510
999022 Mad Cat with a Gun Ladys Wrangler28,5811

1229 White Angel Ladies 49er29,7212
999079 Old Leo Wrangler31,2613
999001 Angelo Siringo Duelist31,2714

1346 S.Cooper Frontier Cartridge31,7115
190 Tombstone Tim Young Gun31,7616
220 Deadwood Walker Gunfighter31,9217

1250 Black Walker Wrangler32,2218
1640 Hank Trash Duelist32,3919

999075 Samuel the Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy33,6720
294 Ace Heart Senior33,8921
512 John Wild Silver Senior37,9922
369 Eagle Sharing Woman Ladies 49er39,1023
617 Grave Spit 49er39,8924
541 Capt´n Silver Senior41,5625

999072 Joe Leadbelly Senior46,5326
999005 Kris Chevy Senior46,6827

1359 Dancing Bear Silver Senior47,9028
999066 Crazy Bull Wrangler48,4429

1315 Colorado Cowgirl Ladys Wrangler48,4630
1652 Moosehead Wrangler51,0531
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318 Lefty Silver Senior51,7732

999076 Big Hoss Classic Cowboy52,0633
350 Gunsmith Frontiersman52,4834

999080 Finn Jake Silver Senior52,5435
1631 mr Remington Frontier Cartridge53,7736
1358 Jim Younger Frontiersman54,2737

999078 Penny Less Ladies 49er59,0438
1283 Youhill Frontiersman63,0339

999077 Katie Scarlett O'Hara Ladys Wrangler63,2840
999071 Black River Belle Young Gun95,5441
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